

## Army Institute of Technology (AIT), Dighi Camp, Pune-15

Director: 7249250115, Joint Director: 7249250117, Principal: 7249250186

Exch: 7249250118, 7249250183, 7249250184, 7249250185 Website: www.aitpune.com, Email: ait@aitpune.edu.in

Recognised by AICTE and DTE Maharashtra and affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University

## All India Council for Technical Education(AICTE) Admission of Students under Prime Minister's Special Scholarship Scheme (PMSSS) For Academic Sesion FY 2023-24 for Jammu & Kashmir Students

Fee: FY 2023-24

<u>Particulars</u>	First Year Students	Second Year Students	Third Year Students	Final Year Students
1) Academic Fee				
Tuition fees **			:	-
Registration Fees	3,780.00	(2)	121	
Employability Training Fee	1,740.00	1,740.00	1,740.00	1,740.00
Value added Courses	7,000.00	5,250.00	5,250.00	-
Uniform	6,830.00	6,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
Wi-Fi Fees Academic	1,790.00	1,790.00	1,790.00	1,790.00
Rule Book	210.00	100		
Fare Well Charges	9	·	280.00	ā l
Development Fees	23,940.00	23,940.00	23,940.00	23,940.00
University Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Group Personal Accident Policy	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00
Refundable Security Deposit(College)	1,000.00	140	_	-
Total Academic Fee	48,915.00	41,845.00	41,125.00	35,595.00
2) Hostel charges			11.	
Hostel Fees	51,280.00	51,280.00	51,280.00	51,280.00
Wi-Fi Fees for Hostel	1,810.00	1,810.00	1,810.00	1,810.00
Laundry Charges	3,410.00	3,410.00	3,410.00	3,410.00
Barber Charges (for Boys other than Sikh & Girls)	520.00	520.00	520.00	520.00
Bed Bug Proof Mattress & Curtains	3,150.00		-	-
Messing Charges	41,930.00	41,930.00	41,930.00	41,930.00
Refundable Security Deposit (Hostel)	21,000.00		-	•
Total Hostel Fee	123,100.00	98,950.00	98,950.00	98,950.00
3) Total Fee (Academic + Hostel)	172,015.00	140,795.00	140,075.00	134,545.00

<sup>\*\*</sup> Tuition Fee - College Tuition Fee at actual as specified by AICTE , New Delhi

Place : Pune

Date : | Sep 2023

PUNE STOTAL OF

(Manoj Kumar Prasad)

Col

Offg. Director